Record of Resolution

Resolution No.: 2024-30

Passed: July 22, 2024

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL FOR THE VILLAGE OF WEST LAFAYETTE OHIO TO SUBMIT TO THE LECTORATE IN THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Ohio law authorizes a municipality to seek input from voters regarding questions of general interest and seek an advisory opinion;

WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette has considered negotiating village wide trash service;

WHEREAS, the Council for the Village of West Lafayette is now seeking input from the Citizens of West Lafayette in the General Election, November 5, 2024 for an Advisory Vote in regards to the aforesaid issue;

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of West Lafayette hereby certify the following question to the voters in the Village of West Lafayette, Coshocton County Ohio:

Shall the Council of the Village of West Lafayette seek negotiations and bids for village wide trash services?

The Board of elections for Coshocton County shall Publish the aforementioned question in the 2024 general election on all ballots for the Village of West Lafayette. Costs attributed to the advisory election shall be borne by the Village of West Lafayette.

This resolution is passed as an emergency for the peace safety and welfare of the residents of the village of West Lafayette the emergency being to meet the August 7, 2024 submission deadline and shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS ZZNO day of ___

_2024.

Jessica Tubbs, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Bourne, Fiscal Officer